ADCA
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
RP45
(ASME)
CE MARKING – GROUP 2
(PED – European Directive)
Class 150 Class 300 Category
1/2" to 2" 1/2" to 1" SEP

HOW TO SIZE (USING Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
RP45S 11/2" Class 150 valve complete with spring Nº 60, A2 actuator, condensate vessel and copper sensing pipe.
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.13 E 02.20
INSTALLATION
Horizontal installation with the actuator vertically, pointing downwards.
Installation with the actuator pointing upwards is possible only when the medium temperature is below 90 ºC.
The sensing pipe, if not fitted on the valve body, must be installed downstream of the valve at a minimum of 1 meter
away or 15 pipe diameters.
In steam applications, a “Y” strainer, humidity separator and steam trap should be installed upstream of the valve.
ADCA
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 3" 4"
A 190 194 197 235 267 317 368
B 366 366 371 384 470 556 597
WEIGHT
(kg)
CLASS 150 8,9 9,2 11,2 15 22,1 45,5 58,6
CLASS 300 9,3 10,2 11,8 16,8 22,8 47,5 62,9
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1 A10 A11 A12 A2 A21 A3 A4
D 172 172 172 172 220 220 282 340
E 67 67 67 67 74 74 71 81
WEIGTH (kg) 4,3 4,3 4,3 4,3 7,3 7,3 11,3 16,3
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.13 E 02.20
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.13 E 02.20
ADCA
MATERIALS
8
7
9
6
4
8
7A
4
6
7A
10B
5
6
4
14
10A
10B
10
Detail A
(1/2" to 11/2")
Detail A
(2" to 21/2")
Detail A
(3" to 4")
Detail B
(3" tp 4")
1/2" to 2" 21/2" to 4"
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                                        IS RP45.13 E 02.20
ADCA
MATERIALS – VALVE
POS.
Nº DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1 Valve body A216 WCB / 1.0619
2 Seat AISI 316 / 4.4401
3 Stem AISI 304 / 1.4301
4 * Valve plug AISI 420 / 1.4021